SPECIAL SERVICES
REVISED CHARGES FROM 1 APRIL 2014

OPERATIONAL

1.

Personnel

Total personnel hours to be rounded up to
the next hour

Total personnel hours for professional advice to be
rounded to the next hour (COMAH sites)

Vehicles

Number of hours for each vehicle to be rounded
up to the next hour

a. Pumping appliance

b. Aerials

c. Light portable pumps
Aquator, ejector, deep lifts

d. Vehicles (all classes) — training or
carrying

Equipment

Charge per day/part day (collection and return by hirer)

oo o

Hose (per length)
Branch and nozzle
Salvage sheet
Lighting unit/generator

Testing/repairing equipment

a. Hose testing — per length

b. Hose repairs — per patch

c. Tying-in couplings — per pair
d. Recharge cylinders
Training

a. On-site

b. Off-site
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Current
Charge
£

35.00

35.00

120.50
247.50
40.00
23.00
46.00

14.00
12.00
14.00
37.00

25.50
14.00
34.50
25.50

79.00
83.00

APPENDIX A

Revised
Charge
£

35.50

50.00

124.00
254.00
41.00
23.50
47.00

14.50
12.50
14.50
38.00

26.00
14.50
35.50
26.00

80.00
84.00



NON-OPERATIONAL
6. Administrative

a. Copies of extracts of fire reports

b. Interviews with officers (per officer
per occasion)

c. Photographs per Compact Disc
Hard Copy

7. Maintenance of Fire Equipment

Fixed charge

Per item inspected
Hourly rate
Minimum charge

oo oW
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Current
Charge
£

49.00
112.00

12.50

12.50

3.00
27.50
15.50

Revised
Charge
£

50.00
113.00

13.00

13.00

3.00
28.00
16.00



CHARGES IN 2012/13 AND 2013/14
RE : DIVORCE CASE ENQUIRIES AND SETTLEMENTS

CURRENT SCHEME MEMBERS (including deferred pensioners)

Type of Information/Service requested

One cash equivalent transfer value (CETV) in any 12 month
period (provided to scheme member)

Further CETV in any 12 month period
(charge is recoverable from scheme member)

Pension Estimate/Projection

Other information
(i.e. form E, letter from Solicitor or request from
scheme member on behalf of Solicitor or Court)

EARMARKING ORDER

One off initial cost for setting up
(payable by - as decided by the Court Order, the
payment should be enclosed when copy order
sent to Finance Section)

Payment of one off Lump Sum under the earmarking order -
over and above the set up costs.

(payable by the scheme member, the payment should

be enclosed when the copy order sent to Finance Section

Periodic payments - over and above the set up cost
(payable by the scheme member as an annual deduction
taken from their pension in April each year)

PENSION SHARING ORDER

One off set up/administrative charge
(payable by - as decided by the Court Order or if not
specified, by the Ex-Spouse of the scheme member,
payment should be enclosed when copy Court Order
sent to Finance Section)
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Current
Charge
£

Nil

188.00

Nil

94.00

66.00

66.00

66.00

937.00

APPENDIX B

Revised
Charge
£

Nil

190.00

Nil

95.00

67.00

67.00

67.00

946.00
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